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ABSTRACT

Universal Decimal Classification (UDC) by defecto became a knowledge organisation tool, particularly in
S&T libraries all over the world. Like DDC updations and revisions, the UDC has also been revised from time
to time and incorporates many new classes and changes in the changing context. The third revised edition
of UDC in 2005 has many changes. But unfortunately, the common auxiliaries of places, particularly India and
its states, are very inadequate even in the recent published edition of UDC. Hence, classifiers and LIS schools
all over the country are facing sever problem in assigning the numbers of newly formed states and districts
of India. Therefore, this study is an attempt to provide a solution to the above problem by giving a depth
schedule for common auxiliaries of places for Indian states, districts, and historically significant entities.
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1. INTRODUCTION

The Universal Decimal Classification (UDC) is a
system of library classification developed by the Belgian
bibliographers Paul Otlet and Henri La Fontaine at the end
of the 19th century. It is based on the Dewey Decimal
Classification but uses auxiliary signs and symbols to
indicate various special aspects of a subject and
relationships between subjects. It thus contains a
significant number of faceted or analytico-synthetic
elements, and is used mainly in specialist libraries where
UDC has been modified and extended over many years to
cope with the increasing output in all disciplines of human
knowledge and is still under continuous review and
revision to take account of new developments. The UDC is
used worldwide, and has been published in whole or in
parts in 39 different languages. India consists of 28 states
and seven Union Territories. All states, and the two union
territories of Puducherry and the National Capital Territory
of Delhi, have elected legislatures and governments
patterned on the Westminster model. The other five union
territories are directly ruled by the Centre through
appointed administrators. In 1956, under the States
Reorganisation Act, states were formed on a linguistic
basis. Since then, this structure has remained largely
unchanged. Each state or union territory is further divided
into administrative districts. In India UDC has became a
defacto knowledge organising tool, specially in R&D

libraries as well as a teaching subject in all the LIS
schools in India.

2. WHY THIS STUDY NEEDED?

The UDC since its inception has undergone many
changes in context of growth and development,
expansion and extension and revision of new classes and
knowledge. But the need was felt since a long time for
revision and expansion of common auxiliaries of place,
particularly for India and its states, as India now is the
biggest democracy of the world and second in the use
and application of UDC in its libraries. Therefore, the
present study is very relevant and would be very useful in
providing the depth schedule numbers for India and its
states and districts.

3. WHAT IS NEW IN THIS STUDY?

The latest edition of the UDC published in 2005 is the
third edition. It only provides common auxiliaries of places
of 28 states of India, which is insufficient in fulfilling the
exhaustive need of classification.

But this schedule contains more than 700 entries
pertaining to all Indian states, union territories and their
districts. In addition, schedule also provides number of
places of religious, historical and tourists significance
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such as Ajanta and Ellora, Amarkantak, Amarnath,
Bedagat, Bhilai, Bodh Gaya, Vrindavan, Cherapunjee,
Dhariwal, Dwarka, Gangtok, Gulmarg, Kaziranga,
Khajuraho, Konark, Mount Abu, Mussoorie, Ooty,
Pahalgam, Pathankot, Sarnath, Shantiniketan, Shillong,
Shirdi, Srirangapatnam, Tirupati, Vaishnodevi, etc. The
researchers firmly believe that this study will not only
serve as a tool to provide appropriately allott class number
to all the places in India like states districts, UTs of India
but also make aware to the world communities to the
states, districts and famous places of India.

4. OBJECTIVES OF STUDY

The main objective was to expand the common
auxiliaries of places of India and its states. In addition, the
study intended to serve the following specific purposes:

• To identify the new Indian states and districts;

• To prepare a base document for common auxiliaries
for places of India for UDC;

• To incorporate the newly formed Indian states and
districts and allott numbers as per the provision laid
down in UDC;

• To assign the auxiliary numbers for sacred, and
historical places and places of tourists’ significance;
and finally

• To prepare an exhaustive index on common
auxiliaries for places in India for quick retrieval.

5. SCOPE AND METHODOLOGY

The study covers more than 700 entries on common
auxiliaries of places of 28 states and 7 union territories i.e.,
Andhra Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar,
Chandigarh, Chhattisgarh, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman
and Diu, Delhi, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh,
Jammu and Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala,
Lakshdweep, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur,
Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha, Puducherry,
Punjab, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar
Pradesh, Uttarakhand, West Bengal. Study also provides
the auxiliary numbers of religious, historical, and tourists’
significance places such as Ajanta, Amarkantak, Amarnath,
Bedagat, Bhilai, Bodh Gaya, Vrindavan, Cherapunjee,
Dhariwal, Dwarka, Ellora, Gangtok, Gulmarg, Kaziranga,
Khajuraho, Konark, Mount Abu, Mussoorie, Ooty,
Pahalgam, Pathankot, Sarnath, Shantiniketan, Shillong,
Shirdi, Srirangapatnam, Tirupati, Vaishnodevi, etc.

For developing the schedule following approaches
have been adopted:

(a) New states, districts and famous places of religious,
tourists’ interest, etc., have been taken from the
government sources;

(b) The auxiliaries entries of famous places are entered
according to Principle of Geographical Continuity;

(c) The schedule is expended strictly on the lines/
principles as laid down in the UDC (3rd IME Edition-
2005) so that consistency can be maintained; and

(d) Gap device has been followed for future expansion of
the schedule.

SUMMARY

(540) India and its States
(540.11) Jammu & Kashmir and Districts
(540.13) Himachal Pradesh and Districts
(540.15) Punjab and Districts
(540.17) Meghalaya and Districts
(540.19) Chandigarh and Districts
(540.21) Haryana and Districts
(540.23) Delhi and Districts
(540.25) Rajasthan and Districts
(540.27) Uttar Pradesh and Districts
(540.28) Uttarakhand and Districts
(540.29) Bihar and Districts
(540.30) Jharkhand and Districts
(540.31) Sikkim and Districts
(540.33) West Bengal and Districts
(540.35) Assam and Districts
(540.37) Arunachal Pradesh and Districts
(540.39) Nagaland and Districts
(540.41) Manipur and Districts
(540.43) Mizoram and Districts
(540.45) Tripura and Districts
(540.47) Odisha and Districts
(540.49) Madhya Pradesh and Districts
(540.50) Chhattisgarh and Districts
(540.51) Gujarat and Districts
(540.53) Maharashtra and Districts
(540.55) Goa and Districts
(540.57) Daman and Diu and Districts
(540.59) Dadra and Nagar Haveli
(540.61) Karnataka and Districts
(540.63) Andhra Pradesh and Districts
(540.65) Tamil Nadu and Districts
(540.67) Puducherry
(540.69) Kerala and Districts
(540.71) Lakshdweep
(540.73) Andaman and Nicobar Islands

Jammu & Kashmir (540.11) and Districts
(540.111.1) Anantnag
(540.111.11) Pahalgam
(540.111.3) Baramulla
(540.111.31) Gulmarg
(540.111.5) Budgam
(540.111.7) Doda
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(540.111.9) Jammu
(540.111.11) Kargil
(540.111.14) Kathua
(540.111.16) Kupwara
(540.111.18) Leh
(540.111.20) Poonch
(540.111.22) Pulwama
(540.111.25) Rajouri
(540.111.27) Samba
(540.111.29) Srinagar
(540.111.291) Amarnath
(540.111.31) Udhampur

Himachal Pradesh (540.13) and Districts
(540.131.1) Bilaspur
(540.131.3) Chamba
(540.131.5) Hamirpur
(540.131.7) Kangra
(540.131.71) Dharamshala
(540.131.9) Kinnaur
(540.131.11) Kullu
(540.131.111) Manali
(540.131.13) Lahaul and Spiti
(540.131.15) Mandi
(540.131.17) Shimla
(540.131.19) Sirmaur
(540.131.21) Solan
(540.131.23) Una

Punjab (540.15) and Districts
(540.151.1) Amritsar
(540.151.3) Barnala
(540.151.5) Bathinda
(540.151.8) Faridkot
(540.151.10) Fatehgarh Sahib
(540.151.101) Sirhind
(540.151.12) Ferozepur
(540.151.14) Gurdaspur
(540.151.141)  Pathankot
(540.151.16) Hoshiarpur
(540.151.18) Jalandhar
(540.151.20) Kapurthala
(540.151.22) Ludhiana
(540.151.24) Mansa
(540.151.26) Moga
(540.151.28) Muktsar

(540.151.30) Nawanshahr
(540.151.32) Patiala
(540.151.34) Rupnagar
(540.151.341) Anandpur Sahib
(540.151.36) Sangrur
(540.151.38) SAS Nagar
(540.151.40) Tarn Taran

Meghalaya (540.17) and Districts
(540.171.1) East Garo Hills
(540.171.3) East Khasi Hills
(540.171.31) Shillong, Chrapunjee
(540.171.5) Jaintia Hills
(540.171.51) Jowia
(540.171.7) Ri-Bhoi
(540.171.9) South Garo Hills
(540.171.11) West Garo Hills
(540.171.111) Tura
(540.171.13) West Khasi Hills

Chandigarh (540.19) and Districts
(540.19) Chandigarh

Haryana (540.21) and Districts
(540.211.1) Ambala
(540.211.3) Bhiwani
(540.211.5) Faridabad
(540.211.51) Surajkund
(540.211.7) Fatehabad
(540.211.9) Gurgaon
(540.211.91) Sultanpur
(540.211.11) Hisar
(540.211.13) Jhajjar
(540.211.15) Jind
(540.211.17) Kaithal
(540.211.19) Karnal
(540.211.21) Kurukshetra
(540.211.23) Mahendragarh
(540.211.25) Mewat
(540.211.27) Palwal
(540.211.29) Panchkula
(540.211.31) Panipat
(540.211.33) Rewari
(540.211.35) Rohtak
(540.211.37) Sirsa
(540.211.40) Sonepat
(540.211.42) Yamunanagar

Delhi (540.23) and Districts
(540.231) Central Delhi
(540.232) East Delhi
(540.233) New Delhi
(540.234) North Delhi
(540.235) Northeast Delhi
(540.236) Northwest Delhi
(540.237) South Delhi
(540.238) Southwest Delhi
(540.239) West Delhi

Rajasthan (540.25) and Districts
(540.251.1) Ajmer
(540.251.3) Alwar
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(540.251.5) Banswara
(540.251.7) Baran
(540.251.9) Barmer
(540.251.11) Bharatpur
(540.251.14) Bhilwara
(540.251.16) Bikaner
(540.251.18) Bundi
(540.251.20) Chittorgarh
(540.251.22) Churu
(540.251.24) Dausa
(540.251.26) Dholpur
(540.251.28) Dungarpur
(540.251.30) Hanumangarh
(540.251.32) Jaipur
(540.251.34) Jaisalmer
(540.251.341)  Pokhran
(540.251.36) Jalore
(540.251.38) Jhalawar
(540.251.40) Jodhpur
(540.251.42) Juhnjhunun
(540.251.44) Karauli
(540.251.46) Kota
(540.251.48) Nagaur
(540.251.50) Pali
(540.251.52) Pratapgarh
(540.251.54) Rajsamand
(540.251.56) Sawai Madhopur
(540.251.58) Sikar
(540.251.60) Sirohi
(540.251.601) Mount Abu
(540.251.62) Sri Ganganagar
(540.251.64) Tonk
(540.251.66) Udaipur

Uttar Pradesh (540.27) and Districts
(540.271.1) Agra
(540.271.3) Aligarh
(540.271.4) Allahabad
(540.271.5) Ambedkar Nagar
(540.271.6) Auraiya
(540.271.8) Azamgarh
(540.271.9) Bagpat
(540.271.10) Bahraich
(540.271.11) Ballia
(540.271.12) Balrampur
(540.271.13) Banda
(540.271.14) Barabanki
(540.271.15) Bareilly
(540.271.17) Basti
(540.271.18) Bijnor
(540.271.19) Budaun
(540.271.20) Bulandshahr
(540.271.21) Chandauli
(540.271.22) Chitrakoot

(540.271.23) Deoria
(540.271.24) Etah
(540.271.26) Etawah
(540.271.25) Faizabad
(540.271.26) Farrukhabad
(540.271.27) Fatehpur
(540.271.28) Firozabad
(540.271.29) Gautam Buddha Nagar
(540.271.30) Ghaziabad
(540.271.31) Ghazipur
(540.271.33) Gonda
(540.271.34) Gorkakhpur
(540.271.35) Hamirpur
(540.271.36) Hardoi
(540.271.37) Hathrus
(540.271.38) Jalaun
(540.271.39) Jaunpur
(540.271.40) Jhansi
(540.271.41) Jyotiba Phule Nagar
(540.271.42) Kannauj
(540.271.43) Kanpur Dehat
(540.271.45) Kanpur Nagar
(540.271.46) Kaushambi
(540.271.47) Kheri
(540.271.48) Kushinagar
(540.271.49) Lalitpur
(540.271.50) Lucknow
(540.271.51) Mahamaya Nagar
(540.271.52) Maharajganj
(540.271.53) Mahoba
(540.271.54) Mainpuri
(540.271.55) Mathura
(540.271.551) Brandawan
(540.271.56) Mau
(540.271.57) Meerut
(540.271.58) Mirzapur
(540.271.59) Moradabad
(540.271.60) Muzaffarnagar
(540.271.61) Pilibhit
(540.271.62) Pratapgarh
(540.271.63) Rae Bareli
(540.271.65) Rampur
(540.271.67) Saharanpur
(540.271.70) Sant Kabir Nagar
(540.271.72) Sant Ravidas Nagar
(540.271.74) Shahjahanpur
(540.271.76) Shravasti
(540.271.78) Siddharthnagar
(540.271.80) Sitapur
(540.271.81) Sonbhadra
(540.271.83) Sultanpur
(540.271.85) Unnao
(540.271.87) Varanasi
(540.271.871) Sarnath
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Uttarakhand (540.28) and Districts
(540.281.1) Almora
(540.281.3) Bageshwar
(540.281.5) Chamoli
(540.281.51) Badrinath
(540.281.7) Champawat
(540.281.9) Dehradun
(540.281.91) Mussoorie
(540.281.11) Haridwar
(540.281.13) Nainital
(540.281.131) Rudhrapur
(540.281.16) Pauri Garhwal
(540.281.18) Pithoragarh
(540.281.20) Rudraprayag
(540.281.201) Kedarnath
(540.281.22) Tehri Garhwal
(540.281.24) Udham Singh Nagar
(540.281.241) Pantnagar
(540.281.26) Uttarkashi

Bihar (540.29) and Districts
(540.291.1) Araria
(540.291.3) Arwal
(540.291.5) Aurangabad
(540.291.7) Banka
(540.291.9) Begusarai
(540.291.11) Bhagalpur
(540.291.13) Bhojpur
(540.291.15) Buxar
(540.291.17) Darbhanga
(540.291.19) East Champaran
(540.291.21) Gaya
(540.291.211) Bodhgaya
(540.291.23) Gopalganj
(540.291.25) Jamui
(540.291.27) Jehanabad
(540.291.29) Kaimur (Bhabua)
(540.291.31) Katihar
(540.291.33) Khagaria
(540.291.35) Kishanganj
(540.291.37) Lakhisarai
(540.291.39) Madhepura
(540.291.41) Madhubani
(540.291.43) Munger
(540.291.45) Muzaffarpur
(540.291.47) Nalanda
(540.291.471) Rajgir
(540.291.49) Nawada
(540.291.51) Patna
(540.291.53) Purnia
(540.291.55) Rohtas
(540.291.57) Saharsa
(540.291.59) Samastipur
(540.291.61) Saran

(540.291.63) Sheikhpura
(540.291.65) Sheohar
(540.291.67) Sitamarhi
(540.291.69) Siwan
(540.291.71) Supaul
(540.291.72) Vaishali
(540.291.74) West Champaran

Jharkhand (540.30) and Districts
(540.301.1) Bokaro
(540.301.3) Chatra
(540.301.5) Deoghar
(540.301.7) Dhanbad
(540.301.9) Dumka
(540.301.12) East Singhbhum
(540.301.121) Jamshedpur
(540.301.14) Garhwa
(540.301.16) Giridih
(540.301.18) Godda
(540.301.20) Gumla
(540.301.22) Hazaribagh
(540.301.24) Jamtara
(540.301.26) Khunti
(540.301.28) Koderma
(540.301.30) Latehar
(540.301.32) Lohardaga
(540.301.34) Pakur
(540.301.36) Palamu
(540.301.38) Ramgarh
(540.301.40) Ranchi
(540.301.42) Sahibganj
(540.301.44) Seraikela-Kharsawan
(540.301.46) Simdega
(540.301.48) West Singhbhum

Sikkim (540.31) and Districts
(540.31) East Sikkim
(540.311) Gangtok
(540.32) North Sikkim
(540.33) South Sikkim
(540.34) West Sikkim

West Bengal (540.33) and Districts
(540.331.1) Bankura
(540.331.3) Bardhaman
(540.331.5) Birbhum
(540.331.51) Shantiniketan
(540.331.7) Cooch Behar
(540.331.10) Darjeeling
(540.331.12) East Medinipur
(540.331.14) Hooghly
(540.331.16) Howrah
(540.331.18) Jalpaiguri
(540.331.20) Malda
(540.331.22) Murshidabad
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(540.331.24) Nadia
(540.331.26) North 24 Parganas
(540.331.28) North Dinajpur
(540.331.30) Purulia
(540.331.32) South 24 Parganas
(540.331.321) Kolkata
(540.331.34) South Dinajpur
(540.331.36) West Dinajpur

Assam (540.35) and Districts
(540.351.1) Barpeta
(540.351.111) Manas
(540.351.2) Baksa
(540.351.3) Bongaigaon
(540.351.5) Cachar
(540.351.6) Chirang
(540.351.7) Darrang
(540.351.71) Tejpur
(540.351.9) Dhemaji
(540.351.11) Dhubri
(540.351.13) Dibrugarh
(540.351.15) Goalpara
(540.351.17) Golaghat
(540.351.171) Kaziranga
(540.351.20) Hailakandi
(540.351.22) Jorhat
(540.351.23) Kamrup
(540.351.231) Guwahati
(540.351.24) Kamrup Metropolitan
(540.351.25) Karbi Anglong
(540.351.26) Karimganj
(540.351.28) Kokrajhar
(540.351.30) Lakhimpur
(540.351.32) Marigaon
(540.351.34) Nagaon
(540.351.36) Nalbari
(540.351.38) North Cachar Hills
(540.351.40) Sivasagar
(540.351.42) Sonitpur
(540.351.44) Tinsukia
(540.351.45) Udalguri

Arunachal Pradesh (540.37) and Districts
(540.371.1) Anjaw
(540.371.3) Changlang
(540.371.31) Namdapha
(540.371.4) Dibang Valley
(540.371.5) East Kameng
(540.351.6) East Siang
(540.351.7) Kurung Kumey
(540.371.8) Lohit
(540.351.9) Lower Dibang Valley
(540.371.10) Lower Subansiri
(540.371.101) Zero
(540.371.11) Papum Pare

(540.371.111) Itanagar
(540.351.12) Tawang
(540.371.14) Tirap
(540.351.17) Upper Siang
(540.371.18) Upper Subansiri
(540.371.20) West Kameng
(540.371.201)  Tawang
(540.371.22) West Siang

Nagaland (540.39) and Districts
(540.391) Dimapur
(540.391) Kephrie
(540.392) Kohima
(540.391) Longleng
(540.393) Mokokchung
(540.394) Mon
(540.391) Peren
(540.395) Phek
(540.396) Tuensang
(540.397) Wokha
(540.398) Zunheboto

Manipur (540.41) and Districts
(540.411) Bishnupur
(540.412) Chandel
(540.413) Churachandpur
(540.414) Imphal East
(540.415) Imphal West
(540.4151) Singda
(540.416) Senapati
(540.417) Tamenglong
(540.418) Thoubal
(540.419) Ukhrul

Mizoram (540.43) and Districts
(540.431) Aizawl
(540.432) Champhai
(540.433) Kolasib
(540.434) Lawngtlai
(540.435) Lunglei
(540.436) Mamit
(540.437) Saiha
(540.438) Serchhip

Tripura (540.45) and Districts
(540.451) Dhalai
(540.452) North Tripura
(540.452.1) Jampui hill, Unakoti
(540.453) South Tripura
(540.453.1)  Amarpur
(540.454) West Tripura
(540.454.1)  Neermahal, Agartala

Odisha (540.47)
(540.471.1) Angul
(540.471.3) Balangir
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(540.471.5) Balasore
(540.471.7) Bargarh
(540.471.9) Bhadrak
(540.471.11) Boudh
(540.471.13) Cuttack
(540.471.15) Deogarh
(540.471.17) Dhenkanal
(540.471.20) Gajapati
(540.471.22) Ganjam
(540.471.24) Jagatsinghpur
(540.471.241) Paradip
(540.471.26) Jajpur
(540.471.28) Jharsuguda
(540.471.30) Kalahandi
(540.471.32) Kandhamal
(540.471.34) Kendrapara
(540.471.36) Kendujhar
(540.471.38) Khordha
(540.471.381) Bhubneshwar
(540.471.40) Koraput
(540.471.42) Malkangiri
(540.471.44) Mayurbhanj
(540.471.46) Nabarangpur
(540.471.48) Nayagarh
(540.471.49) Nuapada
(540.471.51) Puri
(540.471.511) Konark
(540.471.53) Rayagada
(540.471.55) Sambalpur
(540.471.57) Subarnapur
(540.471.60) Sundargarh

Madhya Pradesh (540.49) and Districts
(540.491.1) Alirajpur
(540.491.2) Annupur
(540.491.4) Ashokanagar
(540.491.5) Balaghat
(540.491.6) Barwani
(540.491.7) Betul
(540.491.8) Bhind
(540.491.9) Bhopal
(540.491.10) Burhanpur
(540.491.11) Chhatarpur
(540.491.111) Khajuraho
(540.491.13) Chhindwara
(540.491.15) Damoh
(540.491.17) Datia
(540.491.20) Dewas
(540.491.22) Dhar
(540.491.24) Dindori
(540.491.26) Guna
(540.491.28) Gwalior
(540.491.30) Harda
(540.491.32) Hoshangabad

(540.491.34) Indore
(540.491.36) Jabalpur
(540.491.361)  Bedagat
(540.491.38) Jhabua
(540.491.40) Katni
(540.491.42) Khandwa
(540.491.44) Khargone
(540.491.46) Mandla
(540.491.48) Mandsaur
(540.491.50) Morena
(540.491.52) Narsinghpur
(540.491.54) Neemuch
(540.491.56) Panna
(540.491.64) Raisen
(540.491.641) Sanchi
(540.491.60) Rajgarh
(540.491.62) Ratlam
(540.491.58) Rewa
 (540.491.66) Sagar
(540.491.68) Satna
(540.491.70) Sehore
(540.491.72) Seoni
(540.491.74) Shahdol
(540.491.76) Shajapur
(540.491.78) Sheopur
(540.491.80) Shivpuri
(540.491.82) Sidhi
(540.491.82) Singrauli
(540.491.84) Tikamgarh
(540.491.86) Ujjain
(540.491.87) Umaria
(540.491.88) Vidisha

Chhattisgarh (540.50) and Districts
(540.501.1) Bastar
(540.501.2) Bijapur
(540.501.21) Amarkantak
(540.502.4) Bilaspur
(540.501.7) Dhamtari
(540.501.9) Durg
(540.501.91) Bhilai
(540.501.11) Janjgir-Champa
(540.501.13) Jashpur
(540.501.15) Kabirdham-Kawardha
(540.501.17) Korba
(540.501.20) Korea
(540.501.22) Mahasamund
(540.501.24) Narayanpur
(540.501.26) Norh Baster-Kanker
(540.501.28) Raigarh
(540.501.30) Raipur
(540.501.32) Rajnandgaon
(540.501.34) South Bastar-Dantewada
(540.501.36) Surguja
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Gujarat (540.51) and Districts
(540.511.1) Ahmedabad
(540.511.3) Amreli
(540.511.5) Anand
(540.511.7) Banaskantha
(540.511.9) Bharuch
(540.511.11) Bhavnagar
(540.511.111) Palitana
(540.511.13) Dahod
(540.511.15) Dangs
(540.511.17) Gandhinagar
(540.511.20) Jamnagar
(540.511.22) Junagadh
(540.511.221) Somnath
(540.511.24) Kheda
(540.511.26) Kutch
(540.511.28) Mehsana
(540.511.30) Narmada
(540.511.32) Navsari
(540.511.34) Panchmahal
(540.511.36) Patan
(540.511.38) Porbandar
(540.511.40) Rajkot
(540.511.42) Sabarkantha
(540.511.44) Surat
(540.511.46) Surendranagar
(540.511.48) Vadodara
(540.511.50) Valsad

Maharashtra (540.53) and Districts
(540.531.1) Ahmednagar
(540.531.11) Shirdi
(540.531.3) Akola
(540.531.5) Amrawati
(540.531.8) Aurangabad
(540.531.81) Ajanta, Ellora
(540.531.10) Beed
(540.531.12) Bhandara
(540.531.14) Buldhana
(540.531.16) Chandrapur
(540.531.18) Dhule
(540.531.20) Gadchiroli
(540.531.22) Gondiya
(540.531.24) Hingoli
(540.531.26) Jalgaon
(540.531.28) Jalna
(540.531.30) Kolhapur
(540.531.34) Latur
(540.531.36) Mumbai City
(540.531.38) Mumbai suburban
(540.531.40) Nagpur
(540.531.42) Nanded
(540.531.44) Nandurbar
(540.531.46) Nashik

(540.531.48) Osmanabad
(540.531.50) Parbhani
(540.531.52) Pune
(540.531.54) Raigad
(540.531.56) Ratnagiri
(540.531.60) Sangli
(540.531.64) Satara
(540.531.641) Mahaleshwar
(540.531.58) Sindhudurg
(540.531.62) Solapur
(540.531.64) Thane
(540.531.66) Wardha
(540.531.68) Washim
(540.531.70) Yavatmal

Goa (540.55) and Districts
(540.551) North Goa
(540.551.1) Panaji, Ponda
(540.552) South Goa

Daman and Diu (540.57) and Districts
(540.571) Daman
(540.572) Diu

Dadra and Nagar Haveli (540.59)
(540.591) Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Karnataka (540.61) and Districts
(540.611.1) Bagalkot
(540.611.3) Bengaluru
(540.611.5) Bengaluru Rural
(540.611.7) Belgaum
(540.611.9) Bellary
(540.611.11) Bidar
(540.611.13) Bijapur
(540.611.15) Chamarajnagar
(540.611.17) Chikballapur
(540.611.19) Chikmagalur
(540.611.20) Chitradurga
(540.611.22) Davanagere
(540.611.24) Dakshina Kannada
(540.611.26) Dharwad
(540.611.28) Gadag
(540.611.30) Gulbarga
(540.611.32) Hassan
(540.611.34) Haveri
(540.611.36) Kodagu
(540.611.38) Kolar
(540.611.40) Koppal
(540.611.42) Mandya
(540.611.44) Mysore
(540.611.441) Srirangapatnam
(540.611.46) Raichur
(540.611.47) Ramanagara
(540.611.48) Shimoga
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(540.611.50) Tumkur
(540.611.53) Udupi
(540.611.55) Uttara Kannada

Andhra Pradesh (540.63) and Districts
(540.631.1) Adilabad
(540.631.3) Anantapur
(540.631.5) Chittoor
(540.631.51) Tirupati
(540.631.7) East Godavari
(540.631.10) Guntur
(540.631.12) Hyderabad
(540.631.14) Kadapa
(540.631.16) Karimnagar
(540.631.18) Khammam
(540.631.20) Krishna
(540.631.22) Kurnool
(540.631.24) Mahbubnagar
(540.631.26) Medak
(540.631.28) Nalgonda
(540.631.30) Nellore
(540.631.301) Sriharikota
(540.631.32) Nizamabad
(540.631.34) Prakasam
(540.631.36) Rangareddy
(540.631.38) Srikakulam
(540.631.40) Vishakhapatnam
(540.631.42) Vizianagaram
(540.631.44) Warangal
(540.631.46) West Godavari

Tamil Nadu (540.65) and Districts
(540.651.1) Ariyalur
(540.651.3) Chennai
(540.651.5) Coimbatore
(540.651.51)  Ooty
(540.651.7) Cuddalore
(540.651.9) Dharmapuri
(540.651.12) Dindigul
(540.651.14) Erode
(540.651.16) Kanchipuram
(540.651.161) Mamallapuram
(540.651.18) Kanyakumari
(540.651.20) Karur
(540.651.22) Madurai
(540.651.24) Nagapattinam
(540.651.26) The Nilgiris
(540.651.28) Namakkal
(540.651.30) Perambalur
(540.651.33) Pudukkottai
(540.651.35) Ramanathapuram
(540.651.37) Salem
(540.651.39) Sivaganga
(540.651.41) Tiruppur
(540.651.43) Tiruchirappalli

(540.651.45) Theni
(540.651.47) Tirunelveli
(540.651.49) Thanjavur
(540.651.51) Thoothukudi
(540.651.53) Thiruvallur
(540.651.55) Thiruvarur
(540.651.57) Tiruvannamalai
(540.651.59) Vellore
(540.651.62) Villupuram
(540.651.64) Virudhunagar

Puducherry (540.67)
(540.671) Karaikal
(540.672) Mahe
(540.673) Puducherry
(540.674) Yanam

Kerala (540.69) and Districts
(540.691.1) Alappuzha
(540.691.3) Ernakulam (Kochi, Cochin)
(540.691.5) Idukki
(540.691.51) Munnar, Thekkady
(540.691.8) Kannur
(540.691.10) Kasaragod
(540.691.101) Bekhal
(540.691.12) Kollam
(540.691.14) Kottayam
(540.691.16) Kozhikode
(540.691.18) Malappuram
(540.691.20) Palakkad
(540.691.201) Sielent Valley
(540.691.22) Pathanamthitta
(540.691.24) Thiruvananthapuram
(540.691.26) Thrissur
(540.691.28) Wayanad

Lakshdweep (540.71)
(540.71) Lakshdweep

Andaman and Nicobar Islands (540.73)
(540.731) Nicobar
(540.732) North and Middle Andaman
(540.733) South Andaman

INDEX
A
Adilabad (540.631.1)
Agra (540.271.1)
Ahmedabad (540.511.1)
Ahmednagar (540.531.1)
Akola (540.531.3)
Aizawl (540.431)
Ajanta and Ellora (540.531.81)
Ajmer (540.251.1)
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Alappuzha (540.691.1)
Aligarh (540.271.3)
Alirajpur (540.491.1)
Allahabad (540.271.4)
Almora (540.281.1)
Alwar (540.251.3)
Amarkantak (540.501.21)
Amarnath (540.111.291)
Amarpur (540.453.1)
Ambala (540.211.1)
Ambedkar Nagar (540.271.5)
Amrawati (540.531.5)
Amreli (540.511.3)
Amritsar (540.151.1)
Anand(540.511.5)
Anandpur Sahib (540.151.341)
Anantapur (540.631.3)
Anantnag (540.111.1)
Angul (540.471.1)
Anjaw (540.371.1)
Annupur (540.491.2)
Araria (540.291.1)
Ariyalur (540.651.1)
Arwal (540.291.3)
Ashokanagar (540.491.4)
Auraiya (540.271.6)
Aurangaba (540.291.5)d
Aurangabad (540.531.8)
Azamgarh (540.271.8)

B
Badrinath (540.281.51)
Bagalkot (540.611.1)
Bageshwar (540.281.3)
Bagpat (540.271.9)
Bahraich (540.271.10)
Baksa (540.351.2)
Balaghat (540.491.5)
Balangi (540.471.3)r
Balasore (540.471.5)
Ballia (540.271.11)
Balrampur (540.271.12)
Banaskantha (540.511.7)
Banda (540.271.13)
Bangalore Rural (540.611.5)
Bangalore (540.611.3)
Banka (540.291.7)
Bankura (540.331.1)
Banswara (540.251.5)
Barabanki (540.271.14)
Baramulla (540.111.3)
Baran (540.251.7)
Bardhaman (540.331.3)
Bareilly (540.271.15)
Bargarh (540.471.7)

Barmer (540.251.9)
Barnala (540.151.3)
Barpeta (540.351.1)
Barwani (540.491.6)
Bastar (540.501.1)
Basti (540.271.17)
Bathinda (540.151.5)
Bedagat (540.491.361)
Beed (540.531.10)
Begusarai (540.291.9)
Bekhal (540.691.101)
Belgaum (540.611.7)
Bellary (540.611.9)
Betul (540.491.7)
Bhadrak (540.471.9)
Bhagalpur (540.291.11)
Bhandara (540.531.12)
Bharatpur (540.251.11)
Bharuch (540.511.9)
Bhavnagar (540.511.11)
Bhilai (540.501.91)
Bhilwara (540.251.14)
Bhind (540.491.8)
Bhiwani (540.211.3)
Bhojpur (540.291.13)
Bhopal (540.491.9)
Bhubneshwar (540.471.381)
Bidar (540.611.11)
Bijapur (540.501.2)
Bijapur (540.611.13)
Bijnor (540.271.18)
Bikaner (540.251.16)
Bilaspur (540.131.1)
Bilaspur (540.502.4)
Birbhum (540.331.5)
Bishnupur (540.411)
Bodhgaya (540.291.211)
Bokaro (540.301.1)
Bongaigaon (540.351.3)
Boudh (540.471.11)
Budaun (540.271.19)
Budgam (540.111.5)
Bulandshahr (540.271.20)
Buldhana (540.531.14)
Bundi (540.251.18)
Burhanpur (540.491.10)
Buxar (540.291.15)

C
Cachar (540.351.5)
Central Delhi (540.231)
Chamarajnagar (540.611.15)
Chamba (540.131.3)
Chamo (540.281.5)li
Champawat (540.281.7)
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Champhai (540.432)
Chandauli (540.271.21)
Chandel (540.412)
Chandigarh (540.19)
Chandrapur (540.531.16)
Changlang (540.371.3)
Chatra (540.301.3)
Chennai (540.651.3)
Chhatarpur (540.491.11)
Chhindwara (540.491.13)
Chikballapur (540.611.17)
Chikmagalur (540.611.19)
Chirang (540.351.6)
Chitradurga (540.611.20)
Chitrakoo (540.271.22)t
Chittoor (540.631.5)
Chittorgarh (540.251.20)
Chrapunjee (540.171.31)
Churachandpur (540.413)
Churu (540.251.22)
Coimbatore (540.651.5)
Cooch Behar (540.331.7)
Cuddalore (540.651.7)
Cuttack (540.471.13)

D
Dadra & Nagar Haveli (540.591)
Dahod (540.511.13)
Dakshina Kannada (540.611.24)
Daman (540.571)
Dhamtari (540.501.7)
Damoh (540.491.15)
Dangs (540.511.15)
Darbhanga (540.291.17)
Darjeeling (540.331.10)
Darrang (540.351.7)
Datia (540.491.17)
Dausa (540.251.24)
Davanagere (540.611.22)
Dehradun (540.281.9)
Deogarh (540.471.15)
Deoghar (540.301.5)
Deoria (540.271.23)
Dewas (540.491.20)
Dhalai (540.451)
Dhanbad (540.301.7)
Dhar (540.491.22)
Dharamshala (540.131.71)
Dharmapuri (540.651.9)
Dharwad (540.611.26)
Dhemaji (540.351.9)
Dhenkanal (540.471.17)
Dholpur (540.251.26)
Dhubri (540.351.11)
Dhule (540.531.18)

Dibang Valley (540.371.4)
Dibrugarh (540.351.13)
Dimapur (540.391)
Dindigul (540.651.12)
Dindori (540.491.24)
Diu (540.572)
Doda (540.111.7)
Dumka (540.301.9)
Dungarpur (540.251.28)
Durg (540.501.9)

E
East Champaran (540.291.19)
East Delhi (540.232)
East Garo Hills (540.171.1)
East Godavari (540.631.7)
East Kamen (540.371.5)g
East Khasi Hills (540.171.3)
East Medinipur (540.331.12)
East Siang (540.351.6)
East Sikkim (540.31)
East Singhbhum (540.301.12)
Ernakulam (540.691.3)
Erode (540.651.14)
Etah (540.271.24)
Etawah (540.271.26)

F
Faizabad (540.271.25)
Faridabad (540.211.5)
Faridkot (540.151.8)
Farrukhabad (540.271.26)
Fatehabad (540.211.7)
Fatehgarh Sahib (540.151.10)
Fatehpu (540.271.27)r
Ferozepur (540.151.12)
Firozabad (540.271.28)

G
Gadag (540.611.28)
Gadchiroli (540.531.20)
Gajapat (540.471.20)i
Gandhinagar (540.511.17)
Gangtok (540.311)
Ganjam (540.471.22)
Garhwa (540.301.14)
Gautam Buddha Nagar (540.271.29)
Gaya (540.291.21)
Ghaziabad (540.271.30)
Ghazipur (540.271.31)
Giridih (540.301.16)
Goalpara (540.351.15)
Godda (540.301.18)
Golaghat (540.351.17)
Gonda (540.271.33)
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Gondiya (540.531.22)
Gopalganj (540.291.23)
Gorkakhpur (540.271.34)
Gulbarga (540.611.30)
Gulmarg (540.111.31)
Gumla (540.301.20)
Guna (540.491.26)
Guntur (540.631.10)
Gurdaspur (540.151.14)
Gurgaon (540.211.9)
Guwahati (540.351.231)
Gwalior (540.491.28)

H
Hailakandi (540.351.20)
Hamirpur (540.131.5)
Hamirpur (540.271.35)
Hanumangarh (540.251.30)
Harda (540.491.30)
Hardoi (540.271.36)
Haridwar (540.281.11)
Hassan (540.611.32)
Hathrus (540.271.37)
Haveri (540.611.34)
Hazaribagh (540.301.22)
Hingol (540.531.24)i
Hisar (540.211.11)
Hooghly (540.331.14)
Hoshangaba (540.491.32)d
Hoshiarpur (540.151.16)
Howrah (540.331.16)
Hyderabad (540.631.12)

I
Idukki (540.691.5)
Imphal East (540.414)
Imphal West (540.415)
Indore (540.491.34)
Itanagar (540.371.111)

J
Jabalpur (540.491.36)
Jagatsinghpur (540.471.24)
Jaintia Hills (540.171.5)
Jaipur (540.251.32)
Jaisalmer (540.251.34)
Jajpur (540.471.26)
Jalandhar (540.151.18)
Jalaun (540.271.38)
Jalgaon (540.531.26)
Jalna (540.531.28)
Jalore (540.251.36)
Jalpaiguri (540.331.18)
Jammu (540.111.9)
Jamnagar (540.511.20)

Jampui hill, Unakoti (540.452.1)
Jamshedpur (540.301.121)
Jamtara (540.301.24)
Jamui (540.291.25)
Janjgir-Champa (540.501.11)
Jashpur (540.501.13)
Jaunpur (540.271.39)
Jehanabad (540.291.27)
Jhabua (540.491.38)
Jhajjar (540.211.13)
Jhalawar (540.251.38)
Jhansi (540.271.40)
Jharsuguda (540.471.28)
Jind (540.211.15)
Jodhpur (540.251.40)
Jorhat (540.351.22)
Jowia (540.171.51)
Juhnjhunun (540.251.42)
Junagadh (540.511.22)
Jyotiba Phule Nagar (540.271.41)

K
Kabirdham-Kawardha (540.501.15)
Kadapa (540.631.14)
Kaimur (Bhabua) (540.291.29)
Kaitha (540.211.17)l
Kalahandi (540.471.30)
Kamrup Metropolitan (540.351.24)
Kamrup (540.351.23)
Kanchipuram (540.651.16
Kandhamal (540.471.32)
Kangra (540.131.7)
Kannauj (540.271.42)
Kannur (540.691.8)
Kanpur Dehat (540.271.43)
Kanpur Nagar (540.271.45)
Kanyakumari (540.651.18)
Kapurthala (540.151.20)
Karaikal (540.671)
Karauli (540.251.44)
Karbi Anglong (540.351.25)
Kargil (540.111.11)
Karimganj (540.351.26)
Karimnagar (540.631.16)
Karnal (540.211.19)
Karur (540.651.20)
Kasaragod (540.691.10)
Kathua (540.111.14)
Katihar (540.291.31)
Katni (540.491.40)
Kaushambi (540.271.46)
Kaziranga (540.351.171)
Kedarnath (540.281.201)
Kendrapara (540.471.34)
Kendujhar (540.471.36)
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Kephrie (540.391)
Khagaria (540.291.33)
Khajuraho (540.491.111)
Khammam (540.631.18)
Khandwa (540.491.42)
Khargone (540.491.44)
Kheda (540.511.24)
Kheri (540.271.47)
Khordha (540.471.38)
Khunti (540.301.26)
Kinnaur (540.131.9)
Kishanganj (540.291.35)
Kodagu (540.611.36)
Koderma (540.301.28)
Kohima (540.392)
Kokrajhar (540.351.28)
Kolar (540.611.38)
Kolasib (540.433)
Kolhapur (540.531.30)
Kollam (540.691.12)
Kolkata (540.331.321)
Konark (540.471.511)
Koppal (540.611.40)
Koraput (540.471.40)
Korba (540.501.17)
Kore (540.501.20)a
Kota (540.251.46)
Kottayam (540.691.14)
Kozhikoe (540.691.16)
Krishna (540.631.20)
Kullu (540.131.11)
Kupwara (540.111.16)
Kurnool (540.631.22)
Kurukshetra (540.211.21)
Kurung Kumey (540.351.7)
Kushinagar (540.271.48)
Kutch (540.511.26)

L
Lahaul and Spiti (540.131.13)
Lakhimpur (540.351.30)
Lakhisarai (540.291.37)
Lakshdweep (540.71)
Lalitpur (540.271.49)
Latehar (540.301.30)
Latur (540.531.34)
Lawngtlai (540.434)
Leh (540.111.18)
Lohardaga (540.301.32)
Lohit (540.371.8)
Longleng (540.391)
Lower Dibang Valley (540.351.9)
Lower Subansiri (540.371.10)
Lucknow (540.271.50)

Ludhiana (540.151.22)
Lunglei (540.435)

M
Madhepura (540.291.39)
Madhubani (540.291.41)
Madurai (540.651.22)
Mahaleshwar (540.531.641)
Mahamaya Nagar (540.271.51)
Maharajganj (540.271.52)
Mahasamund (540.501.22)
Mahbubnagar (540.631.24)
Mahe (540.672)
Mahendragarh (540.211.23)
Mahoba (540.271.53)
Mainpur (540.271.54)i
Malappuram (540.691.18)
Malda (540.331.20)
Malkangiri (540.471.42)
Mamallapuram (540.651.161)
Mamit (540.436)
Manali (540.131.111)
Manas (540.351.11)
Mandi (540.131.15)
Mandla (540.491.46)
Mandsaur (540.491.48)
Mandya (540.611.42)
Mansa (540.151.24)
Marigaon (540.351.32)
Mathura (540.271.55)
Mau (540.271.56)
Mayurbhanj (540.471.44)
Medak (540.631.26)
Meerut (540.271.57)
Mehsana (540.511.28)
Mewat (540.211.25)
Mirzapur (540.271.58)
Moga (540.151.26)
Mokokchung (540.393)
Mon (540.394)
Moradabad (540.271.59)
Morena (540.491.50)
MountAbu (540.251.601)
Muktsar (540.151.28)
Mumbai City (540.531.36)
Mumbai suburban (540.531.38)
Munger (540.291.43)
Munnar (540.691.51)
Murshidabad (540.331.22)
Mussoorie (540.281.91)
Muzaffarnaga (540.271.60)r
Muzaffarpur (540.291.45)
Mysore (540.611.44)
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N
Nabarangpur (540.471.46)
Nadia (540.331.24)
Nagaon (540.351.34)
Nagapattinam (540.651.24)
Nagaur (540.251.48)
Nagpur (540.531.40)
Nainital (540.281.13)
Nalanda (540.291.47)
Nalbari (540.351.36)
Nalgonda (540.631.28)
Namakkal (540.651.28)
Namdapha (540.371.31)
Nanded (540.531.42)
Nandurbar (540.531.44)
Narayanpur (540.501.24)
Narmada (540.511.30)
Narsinghpur (540.491.52)
Nashik (540.531.46)
Navsari (540.511.32)
Nawada (540.291.49)
Nawanshahr (540.151.30)
Nayagarh (540.471.48)
Neemuch (540.491.54)
Neermahal, Agartala (540.454.1)
Nellore (540.631.30)
New Delhi (540.233)
Nicobar (540.731)
Nizamabad (540.631.32)
Norh Baster-Kanker (540.501.26)
North 24 Pargana (540.331.26)s
North and Middle Andaman (540.732)
North Cachar Hills (540.351.38)
North Delhi (540.234)
North Dinajpur (540.331.28)
North East Delhi (540.235)
North Goa (540.551)
North Sikkim (540.32)
North Tripura (540.452)
North West Delhi (540.236)
Nuapada (540.471.49)

O
Ooty (540.651.51)
Osmanabad (540.531.48)

P
Pahalgam (540.111.11)
Pakur (540.301.34)
Palakkad (540.691.20)
Palamu (540.301.36)
Pali (540.251.50)
Palitana (540.511.111)
Palwal (540.211.27)

Panaji, Ponda (540.551.1)
Panchkula (540.211.29)
Panchmahal (540.511.34)
Panipat (540.211.31)
Panna (540.491.56)
Pantnagar (540.281.241)
Papum Pare (540.371.11)
Paradip (540.471.241)
Parbhani (540.531.50)
Patan (540.511.36)
Pathanamthitta (540.691.22)
Pathankot (540.151.141)
Patiala (540.151.32)
Patna (540.291.51)
Pauri Garhwal (540.281.16)
Perambalur (540.651.30)
Peren (540.391)
Phek (540.395)
Pilibhit (540.271.61)
Pithoragarh (540.281.18)
Pokhran (540.251.341)
Pondicherry (540.673)
Poonch (540.111.20)
Porbandar (540.511.38)
Rajkot (540.511.40)
Prakasam (540.631.34)
Pratapgarh (540.251.52)
Pratapgarh (540.271.62)
Pudukkottai (540.651.33)
Pulwama (540.111.22)
Pune (540.531.52)
Puri (540.471.51)
Purnia (540.291.53)
Purulia (540.331.30)

R
Rae Bareli (540.271.63)
Raichur (540.611.46)
Raigad (540.531.54)
Raigarh (540.501.28)
Raipur (540.501.30)
Raisen (540.491.64)
Rajgarh (540.491.60)
Rajgir (540.291.471)
Rajnandgaon (540.501.32)
Rajouri (540.111.25)
Rajsamand (540.251.54)
Ramanagara (540.611.47)
Ramanathapuram (540.651.35)
Ramgarh (540.301.38)
Rampur (540.271.65)
Ranchi (540.301.40)
Rangareddy (540.631.36)
Ratlam (540.491.62)
Ratnagiri (540.531.56)
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Rayagada (540.471.53)
Rewa (540.491.58)
Rewari (540.211.33)
Ri-Bhoi (540.171.7)
Rohtak (540.211.35)
Rohtas (540.291.55)
Rudhrapur (540.281.131)
Rudraprayag (540.281.20)
Rupnagar (540.151.34)

S
Sabarkantha (540.511.42)
Sagar (540.491.66)
Saharanpur (540.271.67)
Saharsa (540.291.57)
Sahibganj (540.301.42)
Saiha (540.437)
Salem (540.651.37)
Samastipu (540.291.59)r
Samba (540.111.27)
Sambalpur (540.471.55)
Sanchi (540.491.641)
Sangli (540.531.60)
Sangrur (540.151.36)
Sant Kabir Nagar (540.271.70)
Sant Ravidas Nagar (540.271.72)
Saran (540.291.61)
Sarnath (540.271.871)
SAS Nagar (540.151.38)
Satara (540.531.64)
Satna (540.491.68)
Sawai Madhopur (540.251.56)
Sehore (540.491.70)
Senapati (540.416)
Seoni (540.491.72)
SeraikelaKharsawan (540.301.44)
Serchhip (540.438)
Shahdo (540.491.74)l
Shahjahanpur (540.271.74)
Shajapur (540.491.76)
Shantiniketan (540.331.51)
Sheikhpura (540.291.63)
Sheohar (540.291.65)
Sheopur (540.491.78)
Shillong, (540.171.31)
Shimla (540.131.17)
Shimoga (540.611.48)
Shirdi (540.531.11)
Shivpuri (540.491.80)
Shravasti (540.271.76)
Siddharthnagar (540.271.78)
Sidhi (540.491.82)
Sielent Valley (540.691.201)
Sikar (540.251.58)
Simdega (540.301.46)

Sindhudurg (540.531.58)
Singda (540.4151)
Singrauli (540.491.82)
Sirhind (540.151.101)
Sirmaur (540.131.19)
Sirohi (540.251.60)
Sirsa (540.211.37)
Sitamarhi (540.291.67)
Sitapur (540.271.80)
Sivaganga (540.651.39)
Sivasagar (540.351.40)
Siwan (540.291.69)
Solan (540.131.21)
Solapur (540.531.62)
Somnath (540.511.221)
Sonbhadra (540.271.81)
Sonepat (540.211.40)
Sonitpur (540.351.42)
South 24 Parganas (540.331.32)
South Andaman (540.733)
South Bastar-Dantewada (540.501.34)
South Delhi (540.237)
South Dinajpur (540.331.34)
South Garo Hills (540.171.9)
South Goa (540.552)
South Sikkim (540.33)
South Tripura (540.453)
South West Delhi (540.238)
Sri Ganganagar (540.251.62)
Srikakulam (540.631.38)
Srinagar (540.111.29)
Sriharikota (540.631.301)
Srirangapatnam (540.611.441)
Subarnapur (540.471.57)
Sultanpu (540.271.83)r
Sultanpur (540.211.91)
Sundargarh (540.471.60)
Supaul (540.291.71)
Surajkund (540.211.51)
Surat (540.511.44)
Surendranagar (540.511.46)
Surguja (540.501.36)

T
Tamenglong (540.417)
Tarn Taran (540.151.40)
Tawang (540.351.12)
Tawang (540.371.201)
Tehri Garhwal (540.281.22)
Tejpur (540.351.71)
Thane (540.531.64)
Thanjavur (540.651.49)
The Nilgiris (540.651.26)
Thekkady (540.691.51)
Theni (540.651.45)



430 DESIDOC J. Lib. Inf. Technol., 2011, 31(6)

Thiruvallur (540.651.53)
Thiruvananthapuram (540.691.24)
Thiruvarur (540.651.55)
Thoothukudi (540.651.51)
Thoubal (540.418)
Thrissur (540.691.26)
Tikamgarh (540.491.84)
Tinsukia (540.351.44)
Tirap (540.371.14)
Tiruchirappalli (540.651.43)
Tirunelveli (540.651.47)
Tirupati (540.631.51)
Tiruppur (540.651.41)
Tiruvannamalai (540.651.57)
Tonk (540.251.64)
Tuensang (540.396)
Tumkur (540.611.50)
Tura (540.171.111)

U
Udaipur (540.251.66)
Udalguri (540.351.45)
Udham Singh Nagar (540.281.24)
Udhampur (540.111.31)
Udupi (540.611.53)
Ujjain (540.491.86)
Ukhru (540.419)l
Umaria (540.491.87)
Una (540.131.23)
Unnao (540.271.85)
Upper Siang (540.351.17)
Upper Subansiri (540.371.18)
Uttara Kannada (540.611.55)
Uttarkashi (540.281.26)

V
Vadodara (540.511.48)
Vaishali (540.291.72)
Valsad (540.511.50)
Varanasi (540.271.87)
Vellore (540.651.59)
Vidisha (540.491.88)
Villupuram (540.651.62)
Virudhunagar (540.651.64)
Vishakhapatnam (540.631.40)

Vizianagaram (540.631.42)

W
Warangal (540.631.44)
Wardha (540.531.66)
Washim (540.531.68)
Wayanad (540.691.28)
West Champaran (540.291.74)
West Delhi (540.239)
West Dinajpur (540.331.36)
West Garo Hills (540.171.11)
West Godavari (540.631.46)
West Kameng (540.371.20)
West Khasi Hills (540.171.13)
West Siang (540.371.22)
West Sikkim (540.34)
West Singhbhum (540.301.48)
West Tripura (540.454)
Wokha (540.397)

Y
Yamunanagar (540.211.42)
Yanam (540.674)
Yavatmal (540.531.70)

Z
Zero (540.371.101)
Zunheboto (540.398)
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